
Contacts

State Level
Governor Chris Gregoire Peter Goldmark, Lands Commissioner
Office of the Governor P. O. Box 47000
P. O. Box 40002 1111 Washington Street, SE
Olympia, WA  98504-0002 Olympia, WA  98504-7000
(360) 902-4111 (360) 902-1000

Tim Sheldon, State Senator Kathy Haigh, State Representative Fred Finn, State Representative
412 Llegislative Building 122G Legislative Building 132A Legislative Building
P. O Box 40435 P. O. Box 40600 P. O. Box 40600
Olympia, WA  98504-0435 Olympia, WA  98504-0600 Olympia, WA  98504-0600
(360) 786-7668 (360) 786-7966 (360) 786-7902

Mason County Commissioners
Lynda Ring Erickson, Position 1 Tim Sheldon, Position 2 Ross Gallagher, Position 3
411 N 5th St 411 N 5th St 411 N 5th St
Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584
(360) 427-9670, X419 (360) 427-9670, X419 (360) 427-9670, X419

Port of Shelton Commissioners
Tom Wallitner, Position 1 Jack Miles, Position 2 Jay Hupp, Position 3
21 W. Sanderson Way 21 W. Sanderson Way 21 W. Sanderson Way
Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584
(360) 426-1151 - office (360) 426-1151 - office (360) 426-1151 - office
(360) 426-5593 - home (360) 463-0324 - home (360) 426-8897 - home

City of Shelton
John Tarrant, Mayor Mike Byrne, Finance Commissioner Dawn Pannell, Public Improvement Commissioner
525 W. Cota Street 525 W. Cota Street 525 W. Cota Street
Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584
(360) 426-4491 (360) 426-4491 (360) 426-4491

lyndare@co.mason.wa.us tims@co.mason.wa.us rossg@co.mason.wa.us

tmw@wallitner.com jackm@portofshelton.com jayhupp@comcast.net

cityhall@ci.shelton.wa.us cityhall@ci.shelton.wa.us cityhall@ci.shelton.wa.us
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Contacts

PUD3 Commissioners
Linda Gott, 1st District Tom Farmer, 2nd District Bruce Jorgenson, 3rd District
307 W. Cota Street 307 W. Cota Street 307 W. Cota Street
P. O. Box 2148 P. O. Box 2148 P. O. Box 2148
Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584
(360) 426-8255 (360) 426-8255 (360) 426-8255

Wyla Wood, PUD3 Manager
307 W. Cota Street
P. O. Box 2148
Shelton, WA  98584
(360) 426-8255, X5202

Fire Distrct 11, Island Lake
Dan Ward, Commissioner 1 Gary Volk, Commissioner 2 Ronald Ritchie, Commissioner 3
130 E. Island Lake Drive 130 E. Island Lake Drive 130 E. Island Lake Drive
Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584 Shelton, WA  98584
(360) 426-1822 (360) 426-1822 (360) 426-1822

Hospital District 1 Commissioners
Scott Hilburn, Position 1 Donald Wilson, Position 2 Nancy Trucksess, Position 3
901 Mt. View Drive 901 Mt. View Drive 901 Mt. View Drive
P. O. Box 1668 P. O. Box 1668 P. O. Box 1668
Shelton, WA  98584-5001 Shelton, WA  98584-5001 Shelton, WA  98584-5001
(360) 426-1611 (360) 426-1611 (360) 426-1611

Olympic College Economic Development Council
David C. Mitchell, President Allison Smith, Executive Assistant Matt Matoyoshi, Executive Director
(360) 475-7100 (360) 475-7102 P. O. Box 472

Shelton, WA  98584

LindaG@MasonPUD3.org TomF@MasonPUD3.org BruceJ@MasonPUD3.org

wylaw@masonpud3.org

SlHilburn@msn.com Dew@hctc.com NancyTrucksess@comcast.net

dmitchell@olympic.edu asmith@olympic.edu
matt@masonedc.com
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